

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			CRLA No. 255 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. R.P. Nautiyal, Senior Advocate, assisted by Ms. Garima Thapa and Mr. Pavan Nath, Advocates for the appellants. Mr. J.S. Virk, Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand. 2. It is reported that lower court's record has been received. 3. Let paper book be prepared and supplied to learned counsel for the parties, as per Rule, within eight weeks. 4. List on 29.08.2023. Objection to the bail application, if already not filed, be filed in the meantime. (Pankaj Purohit, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 06.07.2023 Arpan