

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			CRLA No. 255 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> (1) Mr. R.P. Nautiyal, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Ms. Garima Thapa, learned counsel for the appellant. (2) Mr. J.S. Virk, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand. (3) At the request of the learned Senior Counsel for the appellant, list this case on 19.12.2024. (Pankaj Purohit, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 16.07.2024 <i>Aswal</i>